N2400009481

(Re	questor's Name)		
· ·	, ,		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	; #)	
		MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
	··•		



06/19/24--01008--004 +129.75

20.4

•

Office Use Only



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 26, 2024

. .

. .

SAMUEL RODGER MARTIN 7349 ULMERTON RD LOT 246 LARGO, FL 33771 US

SUBJECT: TEENS TO CAMP Ref. Number: W24000096155

We have received your document for and your check(s) totaling \$128.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

KAIN COSTELLO Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 124A00013976

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Changing our office from California to Florida

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

OPTIONAL:

Certificate of Status

\$ 8.75

Samuel Rodger Martin			
Name (printed or typed)			
7349 Ulmerton Rd Lot 246			
Address			
Largo, FL 33771			
City, State & Zip			
707-295-0963			
Daytime Telephone Number			
srbmartin@outlook.com			
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			

NOT FOR PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

Th	e undersigned, Rodger Martin	President
	(Name)	(Title)
of	Teens to Camp Inc.	a foreign Corporation
in	(Corporation Name) accordance with section 617.1803, Florida Statutes, does	s hereby certify:
1.	The date on which corporation was first formed was A	pril 17, 2019 ,,
2.	The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was first formed, incorporated, or otherwise came into being was 18195 Deer Hollow Rd, Hidden Valley Lake CA 95467	
3.	. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was Teens to Camp Inc.	
4.	The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to s. 617.01201 and 617.0202 with this certificate is Teen to Camp Inc.	
5.	The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domestication was 18189 Deer Hollow Rd, Hidden Valley Lake CA 95467	

6. Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to s. 617.1803.

I am Rodger Martin , of Teens to Camp Inc.

and am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication on behalf of the corporation and have done so this the $\frac{02}{\text{day of } July}$, $\frac{2024}{2024}$.

(Authorized Signature)

Filing Fee:Certificate of Domestication\$50.00Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy\$78.75Total to domesticate and file\$128.75

۰.

۰.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Teens to Camp Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address shall be: Principal Address

7349 Ulmerton Rd Lot 246

Largo FL, 33771

Mailing Address

7349 Ulmerton Rd Lot 246

Largo Fl, 33771

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized:

To help kids pay for camp expenses.

and a second second

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Directors are appointed at the business meetings

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS The name(s) and address(es) and specific title(s):

Title/Name	Title/Name
President	Treasury
Rodger Martin	Rod Martin
7349 Ulmerton Rd Lot 246 Largo FL, 33771	7349 Ulmerton Rd Lot 246 Largo FL, 33771
Title/Name	Title/Name
Title/Name	Title/Name

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

7349 Ulmerton Rd, Lot 246

Largo FI, 33771

ROJGEN Martin

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

7349 Ulmerton Rd, Lot 246

Largo FL, 33771 Rofger Martin

S. Tors - Martin Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

<u>6 - 17 - 7</u>4 Date 6-12-24

2024

9 9 9

Dat